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Name* Team

ORPILLA.JENN* GEf
RONINGER. CARRIE
RIZZO. MARIA* GEf
CHIMENTI. DI*IBM
LORD.BOB *IBM
PIAZZA. DAVI*Loc
NOLAND. DAVI*IBM
RONINGER. JE*Loc
DAVIS. MIKE *IBM
SNYDER. JOHN*GEmM
CARTER. MARI*Loc
POST. JASON *GEm
LEWIS. JERRY*Loc
OCKERMAN. JE*Loc
ROMESBERG. E*GEm
BAHLS. JM *IBM
MERCADO. MAR*IBM
SPEIDEL. RIC*Pac
BUMP. SCOTT *GEm
MCCARTEN. DA*Loc
CAPPLES. TOM*Loc
DEMARTINIS. *Loc
PURNELL. MIC*IBM
VONDERLINDEN*Loc

Time

0:24:23
0:27.28
0:22:11
0:18:59
0:20:33
0:18:00
0:19:20
0:20:52
0:18:50
0:20:06
0:22:21
0:21:09
0:22:40
0:20:26
0:23:06
0:20:26
0:20:51
0:23.38
0:22:34
0:24.00
0:23:00
0:28:24
0:29:23
0:26:13

Sex Sex Pl

LTI

OONERRRFRPOWELWN

PNNRPERPRROORNRER R
ORFRL, O0100Ww-N [e)} AEDN

Age Grp

01-24
01-24
50-54
55-59
60+

40-44
25-29
45-49
40-44
50-54
60+

45-49
60+

50-54
60+

40-44
35-39
50-54
35-39
50-54
40-44
60+

45-49
30-34

AgePl

RPWUORMADRMNWRWRARNWNNRNRRPRRPRENER

Race#

745
791
746
748
750
685
752
796
757
741
798
740
799
797
742
760
756
790
744
795
767
794
753
800

Pace

7:51
851
7:09
6:07
6:37
5.48
6:14
6:43
6:04
6:29
7:12
6:49
7:18
6:35
1.27
6:35
6:43
7:37
716
744
7:25
9:09
9:28
8.27

% P

1132
1005
975
963
943
911
872
872
871
868
867
861
855
854
839
803
787
738
727
27
713
683
619
618



BACAA REQ ONALS

06/ 21/ 98
Poi nt s 5 5 S 4 D 8 3 4 M S W S P M s T TI[R T
16 K K U E 0 E E O U R A P E E|A 0
12 B X C 0 L X N N M B Y S R A A\ T
09 M W A A S | E AT | M M
07 E O M 1 D W P 2 O N M M E N A
06 N M A 0 E O 0 M R S A I R T J T |P L
05 S E S 0 M S 0 I S S D S U HI|O
04 N T M E P L R T R M R [ p
03 S Il N R E R E R R E P O\ 0
02 D L S | E L S E E L W
01 | E N L A P L L A T |
S T A Y R A A Y S N
Row 21 & 26 T Y | Y Y T
N S
T oo - -
G- Il (7) 1616 16 | 16 12 16 | 16 | 16 12 16 |16 | 16 | 16 | 200 | O 0 “24 ] -16 || 160
Cucent-11(8) 12 | 16 | 16 16 16 | 12 | 12 100 | O 0 0 0 100
Cock- Mart (3) | 12 12 |12 |12 |16 | 9 9 |12 16|12 ]9 12 |16 |12 | 16 | 16 || 203 |[ O -9 |-9 |-9 |[176
AT & T (5) 9 1616|127 16 |9 |12]09 |7 9 [12]9 |12 |12|167]0 0 -7 -7 | 153
I BM (6) | 16 12 16 | 12 16 16 88 |0 0 0 0 88
AP (1) 16 16 12 | 16 16 9 |85 |0 0 0 0 85
MEN'S 5K ROAD RACE
1 (IBM 4452 16
2 | Lockheed Martin 4359 12
DIVISION II
1 |GE 2568 16
Jennifer Orpilla (1-24) 24:23 NEW BACAA RECORD




WOMEN'S 5K ROAD RACE

No Entries

DIVISION II

GE 2107 16
4 X 100 RELAY

AT&T (NEW BACAA RECORD) 56.02 16
Lockheed Martin 60.68 12
DIVISION II

GE (NEW BACAA RECORD) 54.47 16
SUB-MASTER DISTANCE RELAY

Hewlett Packard 12:35.21 16
Lockheed Martin 14:25.06 12
AT&T 14:45.06 09
DIVISION II

No Entries 16
DECADE MILE RELAY

AT&T 4:43.99 16
Lockheed Martin 5:49.13 12




DIVISION II

GE 4:37.46 16
Lucent 5:06.08 12
WOMEN'S 800 TEAM RACE

Lockheed Martin (2:53.09 & 3:08.31) 6:01.40 16
AT&T (5:06.79 & 3:58.53) 9:05.32 12
DIVISION II

Lucent (2:38.37 & 2:41.26) 5:19.63 16
NEW BACAA RECORD

MEN'S MILE TEAM RACE

Hewlett Packard (5:16.53 & 4:44.74) 10:01.27 |16
Lockheed Martin (5:19.27 & 5:53.55) 11:12.82 | 12
AT&T (7:58.29 & 7:28.77) 15:27.06 | 09
DIVISION 11

GE (5:15.60 & 4:49.60) 10:05.20 |16
SENIOR'S RELAY

Lockheed Martin 4:23.37 16
AT&T 4:44.33 12

DIVISION II




1 |GE 3:23.31 16
3 LAP SPRINT

1 | Hewlett Packard 3:01.07 16

2 |IBM 3:05.64 12

3 | Lockheed Martin 3:23.78 09

4 | AT&T 3:41.81 07
DIVSION II

1 | Lucent 3:09.83 16

2 | GE 3:20.83 12
WOMEN'S RELAY

1 |IBM 5:11.83 16

2 | Lockheed Martin 5:56.36 12

3 | AT&T 6:50.01 09
4 X200 RELAY

1 |AT&T 2:00.59 16

2 | Hewlett Packard 2:06.29 12

3 | Lockheed Martin 2:33.24 09
DIVISION II

1 |GE 1:53.44 16




BENNY BROWN SUB-MASTER SPRINT RELAY

1 | Hewlett-Packard 4:21.70 16

2 |IBM 4:35.98 12

3 | Lock-Mart 4:49.30 09

4 |AT&T 5:17.36 07
DIVISION II

1 | Lucent NEW BACAA RECORD) 4:33.98 16

2 |GE 4:55.30 12
PYRAMID RELAY

1 |IBM 11:00.61 16

2 | Lockheed Martin 12:01.03 12

3 | AT&T 13:29.33 09
DIVISION II

1 | Lucent 11:37.71 16
MASTER'S PLUS RELAY

1 | Lockheed Martin 7:05.37 16

2 | AT&T 7:28.24 12
DIVISION II

1 |GE 7:33.00 16

2 | Lucent 8:24.69 12




SPRINT RELAY

IBM 3:59.94 16
Lockheed Martin 4:17.15 12
AT&T 4:17.55 09
DIVISION II

GE 4:06.82 16
Lucent 4:31.89 12
TEAM THROW

Lockheed Martin 2074 16
AT&T 1837 12
Hewlett Packard 481 9
DIVISION II

GE 1288 16
TEAM JUMP

Lockheed Martin 3120 16
AT&T 2415 12
DIVISION II

GE 2368 16




21
23

Name* Team

ORPILLA.JENN* GEf
RONINGER. CARRIE

NOLAND. DAVI*IBM
VONDERLINDEN*Loc

MERCADO. MAR*IBM
BUMP. SCOTT *GEm

PIAZZA. DAVI*Loc
DAVIS. MIKE *IBM
BAHLS. JM *IBM
CAPPLES. TOM*Loc

RONINGER. JE*Loc
POST. JASON *GEm
PURNELL. MIC*IBM

SNYDER. JOHN*GEmM
OCKERMAN. JE*Loc
RIZZO. MARIA* GEf
SPEIDEL. RIC* Pac
MCCARTEN. DA*Loc

CHIMENTI. DI*IBM

LORD. BOB *IBM
CARTER. MARI*Loc
LEWIS. JERRY*Loc
ROMESBERG. E* GEm
DEMARTINIS. *Loc

Time

0:24:23
0:27:28

0:19:20
0:26:13

0:20:51
0:22:34

0:18:00
0:18:50
0:20:26
0:23.00

0:20:52
0:21:09
0:29:23

0:20:06
0:20:26
0:22:11
0:23:38
0:24.00

0:18:59

0:20:33
0:22:21
0:22:40
0:23:06
0:28:24

Sex Sex Pl

m T

L £ 11 £ KL LI L0 L

2
3
4

19

=Y
w

R OoONRE

Age Grp

01-24
01-24

25-29
30-34

35-39
35-39

40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

45-49
45-49
45-49

50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

55-59

60+
60+
60+
60+
60+

AgePl

N -

P ARWERPNEFEP WNEFE MAWONPR

O wONPEF

Race#

745
791

752

800

756
744

685
757
760
767

796
740
753

741
797
746
790
795

748

750
798
799
742
794

Pace

7:51
8:51

6:14

8:27

6:43
7:16

5:48
6:04
6:35
7:25

6:43
6:49
9:28

6:29
6:35
7:09
7:37
7.44

6:07

6:37
7:12
7:18
1.27
9:09

% P

1132
1005

872

618

787
27

911
871
803
713

872
861
619

868
854
975
738
27

963

943
867
855
839
683



3

O©CoO~NOUITA WNPE

Team Name* Team

OO0 0T O0OCQO O Qo —+h~—rh0Oo *+Q SO

- -

PIAZZA. DAVI*Loc
DAVIS. MIKE *IBM
CHIMENTI. DI*IBM
NOLAND. DAVI*IBM
SNYDER. JOHN*GEm
BAHLS. JM *IBM
OCKERMAN. JE*Loc
LORD. BOB *IBM
MERCADO. MAR*IBM
RONINGER. JE*Loc
POST. JASON *GEm

RIZZO. MARIA* GEf
CARTER. MARI*Loc
BUMP. SCOTT *GEm
LEWIS. JERRY*Loc
CAPPLES. TOM*Loc
ROMESBERG. E*GEm
SPEIDEL. RIC* Pac
MCCARTEN. DA*Loc
ORPILLA.JENN* GEf
VONDERLINDEN*Loc
RONINGER. CARRIE
DEMARTINIS. *Loc
PURNELL. MIC*IBM

Time

0:18:00
0:18:50
0:18:59
0:19:20
0:20:06
0:20:26
0:20:26
0:20:33
0:20:51
0:20:52
0:21:09
0:22:08
0:22:11
0:22:.21
0:22:34
0:22:40
0:23:00
0:23.06
0:23:38
0:24.00
0:24:23
0:26:13
0:27:28
0:28:24
0:29:23

Sex Sex Pl

I LKL

SITMIMZIZIZILZLLT

PR OO~NOOUTR,WNLE

= O

13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20
21

Age Grp

40-44
40-44
55-59
25-29
50-54
40-44
50-54
60+

35-39
45-49
45-49

50-54
60+
35-39
60+
40-44
60+
50-54
50-54
01-24
30-34
01-24
60+
45-49

AgePl

NFRPFRPRRPNWRRRNER

WONEFPEFPRARWAPPRWDNDNLE

Race#

685
757
748
752
741
760
797
750
756
796
740

746
798
744
799
767
742
790
795
745
800
791
794
753



23

19

10
14
16
17
20
22
24

Name* Team
RONINGER. CARRIE
SPEIDEL. RIC*Pac

PIAZZA. DAVI*Loc
OCKERMAN. JE*Loc
RONINGER. JE*Loc
CARTER. MARI*Loc
LEWIS. JERRY*Loc
CAPPLES. TOM*Loc
MCCARTEN. DA*Loc
VONDERLINDEN*Loc
DEMARTINIS. *Loc

RIZZO. MARIA* GEf
ORPILLA.JENN* GEf

DAVIS. MIKE *IBM
CHIMENTI. DI*IBM
NOLAND. DAVI*IBM
BAHLS. JM *IBM
LORD. BOB *IBM
MERCADO. MAR*IBM
PURNELL. MIC*IBM

SNYDER. JOHN*GEm
POST. JASON *GEm
BUMP. SCOTT *GEm
ROMESBERG. E*GEm

Time
0:27:28
0:23:38

0:18:00
0:20:26
0:20:52
0:22:.21
0:22:40
0:23.00
0:24:00
0:26:13
0:28:24

0:22:11
0:24:23

0:18:50
0:18:59
0:19:20
0:20:26
0:20:33
0:20:51
0:29:23

0:20:06
0:21:09
0:22:34
0:23.06

Sex Sex Pl

F

mm I L

I ZIZ2L5L5L5LKL

3
17

1

7

10
12
14
15
18
19
20

N

NOOOOPR,WN

13
16

Age Grp
01-24
50-54

40-44
50-54
45-49
60+
60+
40-44
50-54
30-34
60+

50-54
01-24

40-44
55-59
25-29
40-44
60+

35-39
45-49

50-54
45-49
35-39
60+

AgePl

PR, OFRARAWNREPNEFE ©

WRPRRPRWREN

A NN

Race#

791

790

685
797
796
798
799
767
795
800
794

746
745

757
748
752
760
750
756
753

741
740
744
742

Pace
8:51
7:37

5:48
6:35
6:43
7:12
7:18
7:25
744
8.27
9:09

7:09
7:51

6:04
6:07
6:14
6:35
6:37
6:43
9:28

6:29
6:49
716
7:27

% Pts

1005

738

911
854
872
867
855
713
727
618
683

975
1132

871
963
872
803
943
787
619

868
861
727
839



01-07 NIKE NORFIELD M 45-4g (1) HP [I] WT

193'2 DS 74'03.00 / 0384
*

Record

ol-oa IRENE aUZUKI F 35-39 (1) HP [I] WT

203'3 DS 19'09-50 / 0097 *

Record

97 + 384 = 481

03-07 AGI8 ABATZOGLOU M 50-54

054'6 SP-F 37'05.00 /
202'8 DS 112'00.00 /

American

Record

03-08 DAVID FERRARA M 30-34
(3) LOCK-MART [I] WT
(3) LocK-MaRT [I] WT
0687 0553

1240

066'6.5 SP-F 27'05.00 /
004222

227'9 DS 96'02.00 /
American

Record

834 + 1240

2074

0834

05-07 GEORGE ZIKA M 30-34 (5) AT&T [I] WT

066'6.5 SP-F 30'01.00 / 0452

227'9 DS 82'02.00 / 0361
American 0813

Record
05-09 GARY PERCEBBE M 45-49 (5) AT&T [I] WT

049'3.5 SP-F 32'08.00 /
0663



193'2 B
0361

American

Record

813 + 1024 =

69'08.00 /

1837

1024



07-07 8COTT BUMP

066'6.5 SP-F
227'9 DS
American
Record

07-08 TODD THOMAS

072'3 SP-F
228'0 DS
American
Record

07-09 DON VIBBERT

228'0 DS
Record

0341
0341 *

M 30-34

24'10.00
56'01.00

M 25-29

24'10.00
74'02.00

M 25-29

77'10.00

/
/

~ O

(7)

(7)

(7)

GE

GE

GE

[IT]

[II]

[IT]

WT

WT

WT

0373
0246

0619

0344
0325

0669



619 + 669 = 1288



BACAA Regi onal Chanpi onshi ps

BENNY BROWN

SUB-MASTER SPRINT RELAY
Division | &I

June 21, 1998

Fi nal s

Pl Team Name Time Pts

1 Hewlett-Packard 4:21.70 16
2 (IBM 4:35.98 12
3 |Lock-Mart 4:49.30 Q9
4 ATE&T 5:17.36 Q7
1 |Lucent (NEW BACAA RECORD) 4:33.98 16
2 |GE 4:55.30 12
Nat'l Record: Hughes (1) 3:39.0Y 07/12/92 UNUM (Il ) 4:07.0Y 06/16/90

BACAA Record: IBM () 4:27.0Y 06/26/83 Lucent ( Il) 4:34.0Y 06/21/98




BACAA Regi onal Chanpi onshi ps June 21, 1998

SUB-MASTER DISTANCE RELAY
Division | & Il

Fi nal s
Pl Team Name Time Pts
1 Hewlett Packard 12:35.21 16
2 |Lockheed Martin 14:25.06 12
3 IAT&T 14:45.06 Q9
1 16
Nat'| Record: GE (I) 10:37.2Y 07/16/89 Ball (II) 1 1:13.7Y 07/12/92
BACAA Record: HP (I) 11:20.2Y 06/29/86 GE (Il) 1 1:21.8Y 06/25/88




BACAA Regi onal Chanpi onshi ps

SPRINT RELAY
Division | & Il

Fi nal s

June 21, 1998

Pl Team Name Time Pts

1 |IBM 3:59.94 16
2 |Lockheed Martin 4:17.15 12
3 IAT&T 4:17.55 Q9
1 GE 4:06.82 16
2 |Lucent 4:31.89 12

Nat'l Record: Hughes(l) 3:15.5Y 07/26/87 GreenTree
BACAA Record: HP (I) 3:24.2Y 06/20/87 Espirit (|

(1) 3:20.0Y 07/22/84
[) 3:30.3Y 06/24/84




BACAA Regi onal Chanpi onshi ps

SENIOR'S RELAY
Division | & Il

June 21, 1998

Fi nal s
Pl Team Name Time Pts
1 |Lockheed Martin 4:23.37 16
2 |AT&T 4:44.33 12
1 GE 3:23.31 16

Nat'l Record: AT & T (1) 3:02.8Y 07/17/94 Los Alamo
BACAA Record: Lockheed (1)3:15.5Y 06/20/87 GE (lI)

s(11)3:11.8Y 07/22/90
3:19.2Y 06/19/93




BACAA Regi onal Chanpi onshi ps

PYRAMID RELAY
Division | & Il

June 21, 1998

Fi nal s
Pl Team Name Time Pts
1 |IBM 11:00.61 16
2 |Lockheed Martin 12:01.03 12
3 IAT&T 13:29.33 09
1 |Lucent 11:37.71 16

Nat'l| Record: IBM (I)  8:58.7Y 07/22/84 UNUM (I
BACAA Record: ??

[) 9:19.0Y 07/12/92




BACAA Regi onal Chanpi onshi ps

MASTER'S PLUS RELAY
Division | &I

June 21, 1998

Fi nal s
Pl Team Name Time Pts
1 |Lockheed Martin 7:05.37 1
2 |AT&T 7:28.24 1
1 GE 7:33.00 1
2 | Lucent 8:24.69 1

Nat'l Record: AT & T (I) 5:54.5Y 08/07/88 UNUM
BACAA Record: Pac*Tel (I) 6:20.6 06/22/91  GE (I

(I1) 6:23.0Y 07/21/91
)~ 6:32.0Y 06/22/91




BACAA Regi onal Chanpi onshi ps June 21, 1998

MEN'S MILE TEAM RACE
Division | & Il

Final s
PI  Team Name Time Pts
1 Hewlett Packard (5:16.53 & 4:44.74) 10:01.27 16
2 |Lockheed Martin (5:19.27 & 5:53.55) 11:12.82 12
3 |AT&T (7:58.29 & 7:28.77) 15:27.06 09
1 |GE (5:15.60 & 4:49.60) 10:05.p0 16
Nat'l Record: IBM (I) 8:20.7 07/28/85 GreenTree (1) 8:45.5 07/24/83
BACAA Record: Lockheed (1) 8:32.3 06/20/87 GE (lI) 8:52.6 06/25/88




03-02

03-04

03-05

05-01

05-02

05-03

05-05

07-03

007'8

07-04
007'8

FEIMEI CHOU
HJ

KENT TRENKLE
HJ

DIANE DELUCCHI
HJ

TONEY FRANKLIN
HJ

MARK MACKRELL
HJ

VALERIE O'SULLI
HJ

JOE SULLIVAN
HJ

DON VIBBERT
HJ

TODD THOMAS
HJ

F 60-64
03'04.00

M 30-34
05'10.00

F 35-39
03'02.00

M 30-34
04'08.00

M 40-44
03'08.00

F 30-34
04'02.00

M 30-34
04'10.00

M 25-29
05'02.00

M 25-29
03'08.00

LOCK-MART

LOCK-MART

LOCK-MART

AT&T [I]

AT&T [I]

AT&T [I]

AT&T [I]

GE [ITI]

GE [ITI]

[I]

[I]

[I]

0833

0795

0543

0636

0564

0667

0659

0674

0478



03-01

03-02

03-03

05-02

05-04

07-01

07-02

07-03

KATE TREVISAN
13'05.00 /

FEIMEI CHOU
09'01.00 /

DAN DURANTE
12'02.50 /

MARK MACKRELL
14'06.00 /

RON TOOSON
13'06.00 /

TODD THOMAS
12'08.00 /

JOHN ASAMI
15'02.00 /

DON VIBBERT
18'05.00 /

40-44

60-64

55-59

40-44

30-34

25-29

35-39

25-29

LOCK-MART [1I]

LOCK-MART [1I]

LOCK-MART [1I]

AT&T [I]

AT&T [1]

GE [II1

GE [ITI]

GE [ITI]

@J
0735

@J
0757

@J
0629

@J
598

@J
491

@J
434

QeJ
585

@J
631



BACAA Regi onal Chanpi onshi ps

WOMEN'S 800M TEAM RACE
Division | &I

Fi nal s

June 21, 1998

Pl Team Name Time Pts

1 [Lockheed Martin (2:53.09 & 3:08.31) 6:01.40 16

2 |AT&T (5:06.79 & 3:58.53) 9:05.32 12

1 |Lucent (2:38.37 & 2:41.26) 5:19.63 16
NEW BACAA RECORD

Nat'| Record: IBM (1) 4:26.0 07/16/89 City PA (II) 4:59.0 07/25/82

BACAA Record: IBM (1) 4:37.1 06/26/83 Lucent (II) 5:19.7 06/21/98




BACAA Regi onal Chanpi onshi ps

June 21, 1998

DECADE RELAY
Division | &I
Fi nal s

Pl Team Name Time Pts
1 |AT&T 4:43.99 1
2 |Lockheed Martin 5:49.13 1
1 |GE 4:37.46 1
2 | Lucent 5:06.08 1
Nat'l Record: HP (1) 3:52.6Y 07/22/90 GE (1) 3:58.4Y 06/23/90
BACAA Record: IBM (1) 4:12.7Y 06/23/90 GE (1) 3:58.4Y 06/23/90




BACAA Regi onal Chanpi onshi ps

4 X 200 RELAY
Division | & Il

June 21, 1998

Fi nal s

Pl Team Name Time Pts

1 |AT&T 2:00.59 16
2 Hewlett Packard 2:06.29 12
3 |Lockheed Martin 2:33.24 Q9
1 GE 1:53.44 16
Nat'l Record: TI ()  1:36.7Y 07/22/90 UNUM (I ) 1:42.8Y 07/21/91

BACAA Record: Pac*Tel (1) 1:43.2Y 06/22/91 GE (lI) 1:43.7Y 06/13/92




BACAA Regi onal Chanpi onshi ps June 21, 1998

4 X100 RELAY
Division | & Il

Fi nal s

Pl Team Name Time Pts

1 |AT&T 56.02 16
2 |Lockheed Martin 60.68 12
1 GE 54.47 16

Nat'l Record: GE (I) 49.10M 07/21/96 ??
BACAA Record: AT&T 56.02Y 06/21/98 GE (II) 54.47Y 06/21/98




BACAA Regi onal Chanpi onshi ps

3 LAP SPRINT
Division | &I

Fi nal s

June 21, 1998

Pl Team Name Time Pts

1 Hewlett Packard 3:01.07 16
2 (IBM 3:05.64 12
3 |Lockheed Martin 3:23.78 Q9
4 |AT&T 3:41.81 Q7
1 |Lucent 3:09.83 16
2 |IGE 3:20.83 12
Nat'l Record: Hughes (I) 2:24.1Y 07/26/87 GreenTree (1) 2:29.0Y 07/22/84

BACAA Record: Pac*Tel(l) 2:29.5Y 06/25/88 Fort Ord (II) 2:33.2Y 06/26/83




BACAA Regi onal Chanpi onshi ps

WOMEN'S RELAY
Division | & Il

June 21, 1998

Fi nal s
Pl Team Name Time Pts
1 |IBM 5:11.83 16
2 |Lockheed Martin 5:56.36 12
3 IAT&T 6:50.01 Q9

Nat'l Record: AT & T (1) 4:13.6Y 07/16/89 Esprit (
BACAA Record: IBM (I) 4:27.0Y 06/26/83 Fort Ord

Il) 4:28.1Y 07/21/84
(I1)4:42.2Y 06/26/83




Sex - Age - Name
2.2

M 45 MIKE NORFIELD

F 35 IRENE SUZUKI

M 50 AGIS ABATZOGLOU
M 30 DAVID FERRARA

M 30 GEORGE ZIKA

M 45 GARY PERCELLE

M 30 SCOTT BUMP

M 25 TODD THOMAS

M 25 DON VIBBERT

Team

1.4

HP [I]

HP [I]
LOCK-MART [I]
LOCK-MART [I]
AT&T [I]
AT&T[I]

GE [I1]

GE [Il]

GE [I1]

Evnt

5

SPF
SPF
SPF
SPF
SPF
SPF

Mark

2.2

37'05.00/
27'05.00/
30'01.00/
32'08.00 /
24'10.00/
24'10.00/

Pts Evnt Mark
5 5 2.2
DS  74'03.00/
DS 19'09.50 /
0687 DS 112'00.00/
0412 DS 96'02.00/
0452 DS  82'02.00/
0663 DS  69'08.00/
0373 DS 56'01.00/
0344 DS  74'02.00/
DS 77'10.00/

Pts Tot
Pts

0384

0097
0553 1240
0422 834
0361 813
0361 1024
0246 619
0325 669

0341



1998 BACAA Bay Area Corpor ate Relays

Individual Team Leg Times

4x110-Yard Mixed Relay L ockheed-Martin 01:00.7
110 Yard Fei Mei Chou 17.51
110 Yard Kate Trevisan 14.67
110 Yard Oscar Morris 14.25
110 Yard Bob "you da man" Shuck 14.25
Sub-Master s Distance L ockheed-Martin 14:25.1
Relay
800 Meter David Garcia 2:37.76
440 Yard Pauline Beatty 1:22.65
1320 Yard Jerry Roninger 4:37.67
1 Mile John Bronson 5:56.98
Decade Mile Relay L ockheed-Martin 05:49.1
440 Y ard Marion Carter 1:30.48
440 Yard Betty "Boop" Root 1:29.65
440 Yard Gary Vonderlinden 1:19.28
440 Yard Pauline Beatty 1:19.72
Women's 800-Meter Team L ockheed-Martin 06:01.4
Race
880 Yard Pauline Beatty 3:08.31
880 Yard Diane "da kid" Delucchi 2:53.09
Men'sMile Team Race L ockheed-Martin 11:12.8
1 Mile David Piazza 5:19.27
1 Mile David Garcia 5:53.55
Seniors Relay L ockheed-Martin 04:23.4
440 Y ard Gene Antonides 1:03.14
220 Yard Kate Trevisan 34.79
660 Yard Danny "Rocketman” Moon 1:38.63
440 Yard Baob "you daman" Shuck 1:06.81
3-Lap Sprint L ockheed-Martin 03:23.8
220 Yard Betty "Boop" Root 37.85
220 Yard Oscar Morris 32.54
440 Y ard David Garcia 1:08.88
440 Y ard John Bronson 1:04.71




Women's Relay L ockheed-Martin 05:56.4
880 Yard Pauline Beatty 3:00.22
440 Y ard Diane Delucchi 1:17.45
440 Yard Betty Root 1:38.69
4x220-Yard Mixed Relay L ockheed-Martin 02:33.2
220 Yard Stan "the man" DeMartinis 39.74
220 Yard Oscar Morris 34.10
220 Yard Fei Me Chou 41.04
220 Yard Kate Trevisan 38.36
Sub-Masters Sprint Relay L ockheed-Martin 04:49.3
220 Yard Kate"Crankin''" Trevisan 34.77
220 Yard Dan Durante 27.84
440 Y ard John Bronson 1:06.29
880 Yard Gene Antonides 2:XX.XX
Pyramid Relay L ockheed-Martin 12:01.0
440 Y ard Diane Delucchi 1:15.23
880 Yard John Bronson 3:00.14
1320 Yard David Piazza 3:56.32
880 Yard Danny Moon 2:21.13
440 Yard Pauline Beatty 1:28.21
Master s Plus Relay L ockheed-Martin 07:05.4
880 Yard David Piazza 2:27.81
440 Y ard Bob Shuck 1:03.46
880 Yard Danny Moon 2:25.50
220 Yard Betty Root 38.91
220 Yard Gene Antonides 29.69
Sprint Relay L ockheed-Martin 04:17.2
220 Yard Kate Trevisan 34.75
220 Yard Diane Delucchi 34.80
440 Y ard Gene Antonides 1:03.73
440 Yard Danny Moon 1:05.65
220 Yard David Garcia 30.85
220 Yard Bob Shuck 28.37
4x110-Yard Mixed Relay AT&T
110 Yard debbie vandenbroek 16:03.0
110 Yard valerie sullivan 13:01.0
110 Yard bruce bradley 0:11:06
110 Yard ron tooson 0:15:02




Decade Mile Relay AT&T
440 Yard charley loftis 1:02.9
440 Yard carla albano 1:18.09
440 Yard valerie sullivan 1:12.0
440 Yard brian quock 1:11.0
Seniors Relay AT&T
440 Yard herb jackson 1:11.2
220 Yard bernadine crawford 33:05.0
660 Yard bruce bradley 1:45.76
440 Yard charley loftis 1:13.87
3-Lap Sprint AT&T
220 Yard valerie sullivan 29:28.0
220 Yard toney franklin 28:28.0
440 Yard brian quock 1:09.93
440 Yard ron tooson 1:34.72
4x220-Yard Mixed Relay AT&T
220 Yard mark mackrell 28:23.0
220 Yard charley loftis 29:04.0
220 Yard carla albano 0:31:56
220 Yard ron tooson 0:32:16
Master s Plus Relay AT&T
880 Yard bruce bradley 2:35.7
440 Yard mark mackrell 1:08.91
880 Yard brian quock 2:41.35
220 Yard debbie vandenbroek 0:35:29
220 Yard charley loftis 0:27:39
Sprint Relay AT&T
220 Yard carla albano 0:32:04
220 Yard valerie sullivan 0:28:31
440 Yard bruce bradley 1:05.62
440 Yard brian quock 1:12.23
220 Yard herb jackson 0:31:10
220 Yard ron tooson 0:28:25
Decade Mile Relay L ucent Technologies
440 Yard John Hoffman 1:12.37
440 Yard Barbara Porep 1:26.34
440 Yard Maria Ginnebaugh 1:24.61
440 Yard M oses Perez 1:02.51




Women's 800-M eter Team

L ucent Technologies

Race
800 Meter Liz Hansen 2:41.02
800 Meter Angie Allen 2:38.32
3-Lap Sprint L ucent Technologies
220 Yard Moses Perez 26.52
220 Yard Barbara Porep 36.88
440 Yard Mike Cloud 1:05.91
440 Yard Jordan Perry 1:00.47
Sub-Masters Sprint Relay L ucent Technologies
220 Yard Maria Ginnebaugh 34.9
220 Yard Moses Perez 27.04
440 Yard Jordan Perry 1:02.24
880 Yard Mike Cloud 2:29.51
Pyramid Relay L ucent Technologies
440 Yard Liz Hansen 1:08.76
880 Yard Mike Cloud 2:34.49
1320 Yard Paul DeNies 4:22.31
880 Yard Jordan Perry 2:24.71
440 Yard Angie Allen 1:07.44
Master s Plus Relay L ucent Technologies
880 Yard John Hoffman 2:46.00
440 Yard Paul DeNies 1:11.00
880 Yard Pete Ryza 3:13.00
220 Yard Maria Ginnebaugh 37
220 Yard Barbara Porep 38
Sprint Relay L ucent Technologies
220 Yard Maria Ginnebaugh 37
220 Yard Liz Hansen 32.52
440 Yard Mike Cloud 1:06.89
440 Yard Pete Ryza 1:21.24
220 Yard Jordan Perry 27
220 Yard Moses Perez 27






